



## CODE SUMMARY

DE SI	JMMARY	Hayes Design Group
	2012 International Existing Building Code (IEBC) - continued	
	Chapter 4 - Classification of Work	100 Ryan Court, Suite 11 Pittsburgh, PA 15205
	Refer to the plan drawings for classification of specific areas.	Phone: 412.206.0410
27	Chapter 6 – Alterations – Level 1:	Fax: 412.206.0415 www.HavesDesign.com
s to	<b>602 Building Elements and Materials</b> All new work shall comply with materials and methods requirements of the IBC, IECC, IMC, and IPC.	
	<ul> <li>605 Accessibility: <u>Applicable Requirements</u>: Entrances: Altered entrances need not be compliant if the building has an accessible entrance on an accessible route. Toilet Rooms: Where technically infeasible to alter Existing Toilet Facilities to be accessible, an accessible family or assisted-use toilet or bathing facility is permitted. Alterations affecting an area containing a primary function: route to primary function shall be accessible and shall include toilet facilities or drinking fountains.</li> </ul>	ARCHITECT'S SEAMONT AND
<u>SBC)</u>	<ul> <li><u>Design Provided</u>:</li> <li>Entrances: Existing building entrances to remain are accessible.</li> <li>Toilet Rooms: The existing building currently contains accessible Men's &amp; Women's toilet facilities.</li> <li>Alterations affecting an area containing a primary function: route to primary functions will be made accessible and will include toilet facilities or drinking fountains.</li> </ul>	A HAVES RA-OLOGIUM
ory 'B' b per Section	Chapter 7 – Alterations – Level 2:	CONSULTANT'S LOGO:
	705.3.3 Main Entrance – Group A	
	Requirement: All buildings of Group 'A' with an occupant load of 300 or more shall be provided with a main entrance capable of serving as the main exit with an egress capacity of at least one half of the total occupant load. The remaining exits shall be capable of providing one half of the total required exit capacity.	
the exception eight will not	Design Provided: A main entrance with the required egress width will be provided.	
	<b>705.4.1.1 Occupant Load and Travel Distance</b> <u>Requirement:</u> In any work area, all rooms and spaces having an occupant load greater than 50 or in which the travel distance to an exit exceeds 75 feet shall have a minimum of two egress doorways	CONSULTANT'S SEAL:
5-2)	Design Provided: The work area will maintain two egress doorways where the occupant load exceeds 50 and/or travel distance exceeds 75 feet.	
	<b>705.4.2 Door Swing:</b> <u>Requirement:</u> In the work area and in the egress path from any work area to the exit discharge, all egress doors serving an occupant load greater than 50 shall swing in the direction of exit travel	
uilding and	<u>Design Provided:</u> All doors will maintain swing in direction of exit travel 705.4.3 Door Closing:	
	<u>Requirement:</u> In any work area, all doors opening onto an exit passageway at grade or an exit stair shall be self-closing by listed closing devices.	© COPYRIGHT 2016 BY THE HAYES DESIGN GROUP - ARCHITECTS.
ts are listed	Design Provided: All required doors will be equipped with listed self-closing devices.	THE EXPRESSION AND DESIGN CONTAINED
	<b>705.4.4 Panic Hardware:</b> <u>Requirement:</u> In any work area and in the egress path from any work area to the exit discharge, in buildings, or portions thereof of Group A assembly occupancies with an occupant load greater than 100, all required exit doors equipped with latching devices shall be equipped with approved panic hardware.	UNDER SECTION 102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 USC AS AMENDED DECEMBER 1, 1990. ANY UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION, ALTERATION, CREATION OF DERIVATIVE WORKS AND/OR DISTRIBUTION OF COPIES CONSTITUTES INFRINGEMENT AND MAY
	Design Provided: All required exit doors will be equipped with approved panic hardware.	SUBJECT SUCH USER TO PAYMENT OR STATUTORY AND/OR ACTUAL DAMAGES
	<u>Requirement</u> : Corridor doors in the work area shall not be constructed of hollow-core wood and shall not contain louvers.	
	Design Provided: This requirement has been met.	
	<b>705.6 Dead End Corridors:</b> <u>Requirement:</u> Dead end corridors in any work area shall not exceed 35 feet.	
	Design Provided: Dead end corridors in work areas will be less than 35 feet.	Mar. 20. 2017 Addandum #2
agation eiling area to ırea.	<b>705.7.1</b> Artificial Lighting Required: <u>Requirement:</u> Means of egress in all work areas shall be provided with artificial lighting in accordance with the requirements of the International Building Code.	MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
	Design Provided: Artificial Lighting will be provided	PROJECT FOR:
	<u>Requirement:</u> Means of egress in all work areas shall be provided with exit signs in accordance with the requirements of the International Building Code.	THE CHURCH OF
	Design Provided: Exit signs will be provided	JESUS CHRISI
to be sively for the zzanine.	<b>710 Plumbing:</b> <u>Requirement:</u> Where the occupant load of the story is increased by more than 20%, plumbing fixtures for the story shall be provided in quantities specified in the International Plumbing Code	of latter-day salnts
	Design Provided: The existing plumbing fixtures meet the requirements for the increased	ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO
	Chapter 8 – Alterations – Level 3	WOODSTOCK
	803.3 Interior Finishes	WARD
shall be rea has	<u>Requirement</u> : interior finishes of walls and ceilings in exits and corridors serving the work area shall comply with requirements of the IBC or shall be treated with approved fire-retardant coating.	
ving such	Design Provided: interior finishes comply with requirements of the IBC.	
(	804.2 Fire Alarm And Detection System <u>Requirement</u> : Fire alarm and detection systems are required throughout the building.	
	Design Provided: The existing fire alarm and detection system will be extended to the addition.	
	805.1 Means of Egress	WOODSTOCK, VA 22664
	Means of Egress shall comply with the requirements of Section 705.	
	Requirement: Means Of Egress lighting and exit signs in accordance with requirements of the IBC are required throughout the building.	
	Design Provided: Compliant egress lighting and exit signs will be provided.	CODE SUMMARY
	<b>1002.2</b> Area Limitations: Requirement: No addition shall increase the area of an existing building beyond that	
	permitted under applicable provisions of Chapter 5 of the IBC for new buildings unless fire separation as required by the IBC is provided.	
	<u>Proposed Design</u> : The total floor area of existing and new construction is less the required area limitations per IBC Chapter 5.	
		ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO
		PROPERTY NO. SHEET NO. 535 2592
		PROJECT NO. 1608 G003
		DATE:
		JAN. 13, 2017